• •		Docket No.: 7678.831				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	06-17-20	004	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		18156   1111   3917   1281 		Patent and 1	rademark Office	
			_	_	_	
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Director of the United States P.	1027689	30 -	e attached origin	nal documents or cop	V thoroof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dan E. Fischer, DDS Ammon Black	6.9.84	2. Name and ac		ving party(ies):	33974 074 074 074	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	40 MARIE CONT. AND A			10/86	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐</li></ul>	Merger Change of Name	Street Addres	ss: 505 West 1	.0200 South		
☐ Other		City: South J	ordan	State: <u>UT</u> Z	ZIP: <u>84095</u>	
Execution Date: May 27, 2004		Additional name(	s) & address(es	) attached?	□ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach		nt No.(s) ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence			s and patents involv	ed: 1	
Name: Rick D. Nydegger  Internal Address: Workman Nydegger  06/14/2004 JBALINAN 00000026 10863974  01 FC:8021 40.00 0		credited o	- Any excess or debited to de	or insufficiency shou		
Street Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower		8. Deposit account number: 23-3178				
60 East South Temple  City: Salt Lake City State:	UT ZIP: 84111		conv of this nace	if paying by deposit acc	ount)	
		SE THIS SPACE	copy or uns page	in paying by deposit acc	ount)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.  John M. Guynn  Name of Person Signing  Total number of		ion is true and co L Signature		attached copy is a t	. ,	
	all documents to be recorded with s					

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No. 7678.831
Express Mail Label No. EV384064540US

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Dan E. Fischer, DDS, and Ammon Black of 10444 South Dimple Dell Road, Sandy, Utah 84093, and 3851 South Atlas Way, West Valley City, Utah 84120, respectively, have invented an invention entitled REINFORCED GINGIVAL RETRACTION CORD hereinafter called the "invention."

The Assignee, Ultradent Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 505 West 10200 South, South Jordan, Utah 84095, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

1

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0184 We hereby authorize and request the United States Director of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

DATED this  $27^{44}$  day of May 2004.

DATED this 27 day of May 2004.

Ammon Black
Ammon Black

W:\7678\831\MLA0000001661V001.doc

RECORDED: 06/09/2004